Monthly Report on Trainings for the Month of : August 2025

NACIN Zonal Campus: Mumbai

Training on

Sr. No

Name and Details of the
Training/Workshop

Name of the training

Duration
of
Training

Mode of
Training
(Online/

Dates

Number of Participants

From

To

Group A

Group B

Group C

CGST

SGST

CGST

SGST

CGST

SGST

Others

k%

Total

Man - Days

GST

Induction training of newly
appointed CGST Inspectors at
NACIN Lucknow

23.75

Offline

01.08.2025

31.08.2025

27

27

641.25

Induction training of newly
appointed CGST Inspectors at
NACIN, Delhi

22.5

Offline

04.08.2025

31.08.2025

32

32

720

Webinar- Recent changes-
judgements/case laws on ITC in
GST

0.5

Online

19.08.2025

19.08.2025

21

21

10.5

Webinar- Scope of supply and
place of supply under GST,
Intermediatary services

0.5

Online

20.08.2025

20.08.2025

22

23

11.5

Workshop on Audit of Refund

Offline

22.08.2025

22.08.2025

17

17

17

Workshop- Planning for
Superannuation for retiring
officers

Offline

25.08.2025

26.08.2025

11

18

36

3 Weeks Mandatory Training of

CGST Inspectors for Promotion

to the grade of Superintendent
Offline training

15

Offline

04.08.2025

23.08.2025

54

54

810

Total for the month - August
25

65.25

184

192

2246.25

Total upto the month - August
25

361.75

29

1487

1518

15436.5

[ @ ITERY RN

3 Weeks Mandatory Training of
Examiners for Promotion to the
grade of Appraiser Offline
training

Offline

01.08.2025

08.08.2025

33

33

198




LuUudSLoIIS

3 Weeks Mandatory Training of
preventive Officers for Promotion

. to the grade of Superintendent 5 Offline | 25.08.2025 | 29.08.2025 0 105 0 0 0 105 525
Offline training
Induction Training for newly
recruited EO/PO/ redeployed 29.75 Offline | 01.08.2025 | 29.08.2025 0 111 0 0 0 111 3302.25
Customs 10 Appraisers
Other
than GST
'Capacity building in Customs
and Indirect Taxation matters .
Customs 11 | for 'Indian Trade Service (ITS) 9 Offline | 18.08.2025 | 29.08.2025 0 0 0 0 4 4 36
Probationers
CGST & Soft skills - Communication and | - Offline | 25.082025 | 25.082025 | 2 6 1 0 17 26 26
12 Time Management
Customs
CGST & Capacity building on Litigation
13 matters- Drafting and 1 Offline | 21.08.2025 | 21.08.2025 0 18 0 0 0 18 18
Customs :
Interpretation of Law
Total for the ;“;“th ~August | 5475 2 273 1 0 21 297 | 4105.25
Total upto the;;“’“th ~August| 1825 40 895 72 | 20 | 131 | 1158 | 8233.25
On GST Department
(For Other of Atomic 1 | GST & Related Taxation Matters 2 Offline | 11.08.2025 | 12.08.2025 3 21 6 0 0 30 60
Ministries/ Energy
PSUs or
any other
organizatio -
8 Total for the month - August 9 3 21 6 0 0 30 60
ns) 25
Total upto the month - August 9 3 21 6 0 0 30 60

25




